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TABLA DE RESUMEN PARA ELEGIR LA RUEDA

        recomendado                          parcialmente resistente                      desaconsejado                                            

Capacidad de carga
daN

Deslizamiento
daN

Medio
de tracción

Temperatura
°C

Agentes
químicos

Pavimentación

< 250 250 / 500 > 500 < 125 > 125 Manual Mecánica - 40 / - 20 - 20 / +80 +80 / 
+130 > +130

INDUSTRIAL - 
CARGAS
LIVIANAS

22

23

52

53

71

82

82AF

INDUSTRIAL - 
CARGAS
MEDIAS

60

61

68

73

73AE

INDUSTRIAL  -
CARGAS 
ELEVADAS
Y 
DESPLAZAMI-
ENTO
MECANICO

58AL

58HT

58GH

62BS

62AL

62ER

62GH

62NY

63AC

63GH

64

65AL

65GH

65HT

65ER

66

68P

69

72AL

72GH

ALTAS  
TEMPERATURAS

67

68FV

72GS

RODILLOS 
PARA
TRANSPALETAS

59HS

74

75

75HS

76

77

78

79

SOLUCIONES 
ANTIESTATICAS Y 
CONDUCTIVAS

53AS

62ESD

65ESD



45|        recomendado                          parcialmente resistente                      desaconsejado                                            

Capacidad de carga
daN

Deslizamiento
daN

Medio
de tracción

Temperatura
°C

Agentes
químicos

Pavimentación

< 250 250 / 500 > 500 < 125 > 125 Manual Mecánica - 40 / - 20 - 20 / +80 +80 / 
+130 > +130

INDUSTRIAL - 
CARGAS
LIVIANAS

22

23

52

53

71

82

82AF

INDUSTRIAL - 
CARGAS
MEDIAS

60

61

68

73

73AE

INDUSTRIAL  -
CARGAS 
ELEVADAS
Y 
DESPLAZAMI-
ENTO
MECANICO

58AL

58HT

58GH

62BS

62AL

62ER

62GH

62NY

63AC

63GH

64

65AL

65GH

65HT

65ER

66

68P

69

72AL

72GH

ALTAS  
TEMPERATURAS

67

68FV

72GS

RODILLOS 
PARA
TRANSPALETAS

59HS

74

75

75HS

76

77

78

79

SOLUCIONES 
ANTIESTATICAS Y 
CONDUCTIVAS

53AS

62ESD

65ESD


